Attendance of S5/6 Parents 9 January 2014

(Figures in brackets are for 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2005, 2004 and
2003. Note: the 2005 Parents Evening was curtailed at 7.50pm due to weather
conditions.)

Thanks to all staff for the hard work before and during the parents’ evening

S5/6 figures

Total pupils in year groups: 301

Total number of ethnic pupils in year groups: 73 (24%)

Total number FME pupils in year groups: 28 (9%)

Out of the total year groups, 157 pupils (52%) were represented at the parents’
evening. Of the 157 in attendance, 17% were Ethnic Pupils and 4% were fme.

All pupils Girls Boys
S5 (104/163 attended — 64%) 64%(51, 60,52,41,55,66,37,42, 65)  64%0(56, 50,58,45,66,68,3263,55)
S6 (53/138 attended — 38%) 349(43,43,27,32,32, 45,17,31,29)  43%(40, 43,29,43,46,34,18,25,27)

Ethnic pupils

S5 (20/39 attended — 51%) 4790 (44,54,22,38,33, 47,28,30,38)  55%(33,56,67,10,63,56,8,31,40%)
S6 (7/34 attended — 21%) 259(36,29,17,9,20,42,0,28,0) 17%(40,11,13,46,44,0,0,22, 25)
FME pupils

S5/6 (7/28 attended — 25%) (Last year - 23%)

over/



Ethos Survey of S5/6 Parents

66 responses were collected out of 157
(65 in 2013, 30 in 2012, 39 in 2011, 43 in 2010, 45 in 2009, 63 in 2008)

Agree | Agree | Disagree | Disagree | Don't Not
strongly Strongly | know | answered
1. | The school hglps my child to 23 37 3 0 2 1
be more confident.
60 91% 3 4.5% 3 4.5%
2. | My child enjoys learning at 24 37 1 0 2 2
school.
61 92% 12% 4 6%
3. | My ch||d§ learning is 28 35 2 0 1 0
progressing well.
63 95% 2 3% 1 2%
4. | My child is encouraged and
stretched to work to the 27 36 2 0] 1 0]
best of their ability.
63 95% 2 3% 12%
5. | The school keeps me well
informed about my child's 24 38 2 0] 1 1
progress.
62 94% 2 3% 2 3%
6. | My child feels safe and cared 30 31 2 0 1 2
for at school.
61 92% 2 3% 3 5%
7. My child is treated fairly and 27 38 0 0 0 1
with respect at school.
65 98% 0 12%
8. | I feel staff really know my
child as an individual and 22 37 2 0] 3 2
support them well.
59 89% 2 3% 5 8%
9. | The school has good
arrangements for children
moving between primary and 21 40 0 0 4 1
secondary and between year
groups.
61 92% 0 5 8%
10. | My child benefits from school
clubs and activities provided 19 30 6 1 2 8
outside the classroom.
49 74% 7 11% 10 15%
11. | The school asks for my views. 19 | 31 7 | 0 6 | 3
50 76% 7 11% 9 13%
12. The school takes my views 17 29 6 1 9 4
info account.
46 70% 7 11% 13 19%
13. I have a say in how to 13 27 9 0 12 5
improve the school.
40 61% 9 14% 17 25%
14. | The school is well led. 27 | 34 1 | o 2 | 2
61 92% 1 2% 4 6%
15. | Overall, I am happy with the 30 32 0 0 1 3
school.
62 94% 0 4 6%




Graph of above table

S5/6 Parent Survey
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1.The school helps my child to be more confident. 2.My child enjoys learning at school 3.My child’s learning is progressing
well. 4.My child is encouraged and stretched to work to the best of their ability. 5.The school keeps me well informed about my
child’s progress. 6.My child feels safe and cared for at school. 7.My child is treated fairly and with respect at school. 8.I feel
staff really know my child as an individual and support them well. 9.The school has good arrangements for children moving
between primary and secondary and between year groups. 10.My child benefits from school clubs and activities provided
outside the classroom. 11.The school asks for my views. 12.The school takes my views into account. 13.I have a say in how to
improve the school. 14.The school is well led. 15.Overall, I am happy with the school.



